cui.com
date 07/20/2021
page 1 of 6
SERIES:  PUZ3-D │ DESCRIPTION:  DC-DC CONVERTER
date
page 1 of 6
FEATURES
• 3 W isolated output

typ
(Vdc)
range
(Vdc) (Vdc)
min
(mA)
max
(mA)
max
(W)
max
(mVp-p)
typ
(%)
PUZ3-D5-S5-D 5 4.5~9 5 30 600 3 80 74
PUZ3-D5-S12-D 5 4.5~9 12 12 250 3 80 77
PUZ3-D5-S15-D 5 4.5~9 15 10 200 3 80 77
PUZ3-D5-D5-D 5 4.5~9 ±5 ±15 ±300 3 80 76
PUZ3-D5-D12-D 5 4.5~9 ±12 ±6 ±125 3 80 78
PUZ3-D5-D15-D 5 4.5~9 ±15 ±5 ±100 3 80 78
PUZ3-D12-S3-D 12 9~18 3.3 46 909 3 80 74
PUZ3-D12-S5-D 12 9~18 5 30 600 3 80 81
PUZ3-D12-S12-D 12 9~18 12 12 250 3 80 83
PUZ3-D12-S15-D 12 9~18 15 10 200 3 80 82
PUZ3-D12-S24-D 12 9~18 24 6 125 3 80 83
PUZ3-D12-D5-D 12 9~18 ±5 ±15 ±300 3 80 81
PUZ3-D12-D9-D 12 9~18 ±9 ±8 ±166 3 80 84
PUZ3-D12-D12-D 12 9~18 ±12 ±6 ±125 3 80 84
PUZ3-D12-D15-D 12 9~18 ±15 ±5 ±100 3 80 85
PUZ3-D24-S3-D 24 18~36 3.3 46 909 3 80 78
PUZ3-D24-S5-D1 24 18~36 5 30 600 3 80 81
PUZ3-D24-S12-D 24 18~36 12 12 250 3 80 86
PUZ3-D24-S15-D 24 18~36 15 10 200 3 80 86
PUZ3-D24-S24-D 24 18~36 24 6 125 3 80 85
PUZ3-D24-D5-D 24 18~36 ±5 ±15 ±300 3 80 82
PUZ3-D24-D12-D 24 18~36 ±12 ±6 ±125 3 80 84
PUZ3-D24-D15-D 24 18~36 ±15 ±5 ±100 3 80 84
PUZ3-D48-S3-D 48 36~75 3.3 46 909 3 80 76
PUZ3-D48-S5-D 48 36~75 5 30 600 3 80 82
PUZ3-D48-S12-D 48 36~75 12 12 250 3 80 86
PUZ3-D48-S15-D 48 36~75 15 10 200 3 80 86
Notes:	 1. UL approved
                 2. Ripple and noise are measured at 20 MHz BW by “parallel cable” method with 1 μF ceramic and 10 μF electrolytic capacitors on the output.
Additional Resources:    Product Page    |    3D Model    |    PCB Footprint
cui.com

short circuit protection4 1 s
Notes:	 4. The supply voltage must be discontinued at the end of the short circuit duration
PART NUMBER KEY
PUZ3 - DXX - XXX - D
Input Voltage Output Voltage Packaging StyleBase Number
S = single
D = dual
DIP
Output
MODEL
(CONTINUED)
input
voltage
output
voltage
output
current
output
power
ripple
and noise2
efficiency
typ
(Vdc)
range
(Vdc) (Vdc)
min
(mA)
max
(mA)
max
(W)
max
(mVp-p)
typ
(%)
PUZ3-D48-D5-D 48 36~75 ±5 ±15 ±300 3 80 82
PUZ3-D48-D12-D 48 36~75 ±12 ±6 ±125 3 80 84
PUZ3-D48-D15-D 48 36~75 ±15 ±5 ±100 3 80 85
Notes:	 1. UL approved
                 2. Ripple and noise are measured at 20 MHz BW by “parallel cable” method with 1 μF ceramic and 10 μF electrolytic capacitors on the output.
Additional Resources:    Product Page    |    3D Model    |    PCB Footprint
cui.com
CUI Inc │ SERIES: PUZ3-D │ DESCRIPTION: DC-DC CONVERTER date 07/20/2021 │ page 3 of 6
∅
∅
Front View
Bottom View
Top View
PCB Layout
Grid Size:
2.54mm x 2.54mm
PIN CONNECTIONS
PIN Single Output Dual Output
2, 3 GND GND
9 No Pin 0V
11 NC -Vo
14 +Vo +Vo
16 0V 0V
22, 23 Vin Vin
units: mm[inch]
tolerance: ±0.50[±0.020]
pin pitch tolerance: ±0.25[±0.010]
pin diameter tolerance: ±0.10[±0.004]
SAFETY AND COMPLIANCE
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
isolation voltage input to output for 1 minute at 1 mA max. 1,500 Vdc
isolation resistance input to output at 500 Vdc 1,000 MΩ
safety approvals1 certified to 62368-1: EN
certified to 60950-1: UL
conducted emissions CISPR22/EN55022, class A; class B (external circuit required, see Figure 1-b)
radiated emissions CISPR22/EN55022, class A; class B (external circuit required, see Figure 1-b)
ESD IEC/EN61000-4-2, class B, contact ± 4kV/air ± 8kV